DIVISION OF GAMING ENFORCEMENT

CASINO CONTROL FUND
SCHEDULE OF FEES
October 2022
Authority
Statutory Regulatory Current Term/
NJSA NJAC Fee/Rate Frequency
CASINO LICENSING
Initial License - Deposit 5:12-139(c) 13:69A-9.4(b) $100,000
Initial License 5:12-139(a) 13:69A-9.4(c) actual costs at 5 Years
staff rates below
Renewal License 13:69A-9.4(c) actual costs at 5 Years
staff rates below
Small Scale - Deposit 5:12-141 $1,500
Small Scale Initial License 5:12-141 actual costs at 5 Years
staff rates below
Staff Rates 5:12-139(a) 13:69A-9.4(e)
CCC Professional $113/hr.
DGE Professional $113/hr.
Alcoholic Beverage License 5:12-141 13:69A-9.7(b) $113/hr.
Deficit Assessment 5:12-139(a) 13:69A-9.4(f) Variable As Needed
Slot Machine License 5:12-140 13:69A-9.6 $500/machine 1 Year

CASINO - INTERNET GAMING PERMIT

Initial Permit - Deposit 5:12-95.29(c) 13:69A-9.4(c) $100,000
Initial Permit - Issuance 5:12-95.29(a) 13:69A-9.4(c) $300,000 1 Year
Renewal Permit - Issuance 5:12-95.29(a) 13:69A-9.4(c) $250,000 1 Year
Responsible Internet Gaming Fee 5:12-95.29(d) 13:69A-9.4(c) $250,000 Annually
Casino & Racetrack Sportsbook Fee  5:12A-11(a) 13:69A-9.4(c) $100,000 Initial Annually
$125,000 Renewal
Fixed Odds Wagering 5:5-196 13:69Q-1.1-1.14 $25,000 Initial 1 Year
$25,000 Renewal 5 Years
CASINO EMPLOYEE - LICENSING
Key Employee - Deposit 5:12-141 $750
Key Employee - Issuance 5:12-141 actual costs 5 Years
to $4,000 max
Key Employee Renewal 5:12-141 $750 5 Years
Casino Service Employee 5:12-141 13-69A-9.15 $95
SERVICE INDUSTRY - LICENSING
Gaming Related - Initial 5:12-141 13-69A-9.8(b) $5,000 minimum 5 Years
Gaming Related - Renewal 5:12-141 13-69A-9.8(d) $5,000 minimum 5 Years
Internet Gaming Related - Initial 5:12-92(a)(1) 13-69A-9.8(c) actual costs 5 Years
at $113/hr.
Internet Gaming Related - Renewal 5:12-92(a)(1) 13-69A-9.8(c) actual costs 5 Years
at $113/hr.
Sportsbook - Initial 5:12-92(a)(1) 13-69A-9.8(c) actual costs 5 Years
at $113/hr.
Sportsbook - Renewal 5:12-92(a)(1) 13-69A-9.8(c) actual costs 5 Years
at $113/hr.
Junket Enterprise - Initial 5:12-141 $2,000 minimum 5 Years
Junket Enterprise - Renewal 5:12-141 $2,000 minimum 5 Years
Labor Organization 5:12-141 13:69A-9.10 $250 2 Years
CHAB CSI - Initial 5:12-141 13:69A-9.9(b) $3,000 5 Years
CHAB CSI - Renewal 5:12-141 13:69A-9.9(c) $3,500 5 Years
CHAB CSI - Per Location 5:12-141 13:69A-9.7(c) $1,000 5 Years
Internet Ancillary- Initial 5:12-141 $2,000 minimum 5 Years
Internet Ancillary-Renewal 5:12-141 $2,000 minimum 5 Years
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
Slot Lab Testing - Deposit 5:12-141.1 13:69A-9.5(a)1 $500
Slot Lab Testing 5:12-141.1 13:69A-9.5(a)2 $113/hr.
Copies 47:1A-5(b) $.05/page
CSI Payment Plan Fee 5:12-141.1 13-69A-9.8(e) $100
CSI NSF Check Fee 5:12-141.1 13-69A-9.17(c) $15
ABC Social Permit 5:12-141.1 13:69A-9.7(e)2 $50
Duplicate License 5:12-141.1 13:69A-9.17 $6

N.J.S.A. 5:12-143 states that the above fees are to be used exclusively for the operating expenses of the
Casino Control Commission and Division of Gaming Enforcement.



